KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS |

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED OCTOBER 1, 2018 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Fourth Quarter of 2018:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 4™ Quarter 2018

ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM: DATE: DURATION:  DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 10/1/18 2:00 GOVERNOR REYNOLDS SAYS THE STATE NEEDS
$20 MILLION FOR GROWTH THIS COMING YEAR.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS 10/11/18 :40 IN AMAJOR BOOST TO CORN FARMERS, PRESIDENT
- TRUMP IS ANNOUNCING A PLAN TO ALLOW THE
SALE OF GASOLINE WITH HIGHER BLENDS OF
ETHANOL.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS 10/16/18 1:20 116 NATIONS AND ALMOST AS MANY LANGUAGES.
THAT’S HOW DIVERSE THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA’S
STUDENT BODY IS; WHILE ALSO PROVIDING
BENEFITS TO NATIVE IOWANS.

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 10/17/18 :50 CONGRESSMAN ROD BLUM SAYS ECONOMIC
GROWTH HAS ACCELERATED DURING THE
TRUMP ADMINISTRATION; BUT THE FED IS NOW
RAISING RATES IN ORDER TO TRY AND STAVE OFF
INFLATION.

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS 10/17/18 2:00 LINN MAR HAS A NEW PHONE APP TO HELP WARN
EVERYONE AT THE SCHOOL ABOUT THREATS.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS 10/29/18 2:30 KIRKWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE IS NOW PART
OF THE IOWA CAMPUS COMPACT. THIS WORKS TO
IMPROVE COMMUNITY LIFE & ALSO EDUCATES
STUDENTS ON CIVIC & SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES.



ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

ECONOMIC GROWTH

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

HEALTHCARE

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

10/29/18

10/31/18

10/31/18

11/1/18

11/7/18

11/14/18

11/16/18

11/15/18

1:40

20

25

55

:30

2:30

AN ENVIRONMENTAL WORKING GROUP RELEASED
THE FINDINGS OF A STUDY THEY COMMISSIONED
THAT FOUND THE WEED KILLER DLYPHOSATE IN
DOZENS OF BREAKFAST PRODUCTS.

A PLEA DEAL IS COMING IN THE TRIAL OF
FORMER REALITY TV STAR CHRIS SOULES.

DEMOCRATS ARE FOCUSED ON HEALTHCARE.
OVER THE PAST TWO MONTHS, MORE THAN HALF
OF ALL DEMOCRATIC ADS MENTIONED
HEALTHCARE; HIGHLIGHTING THE GOP’S
OPPOSITION TO OBAMACARE.

EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE PROVIDERS AND
DAYCARES REALLY NEED TO START EARLY
TEACHING KIDS ABOUT HEALTHY EATING.

GOVERNOR REYNOLDS TOUTED THE STATE’S
HIGH ECONOMY AND VOWED TO CONTINUE TO
KEEP UNEMPLOYMENT NUMBERS LOW; AND
ECONOMIC GROWTH HIGH.

A SERIES OF BUDGET TALKS ARE UNDERWAY AT
THE STATE CAPITOL, TO DECIDE HOW MUCH
STATE AGENCIES WILL GET FROM TAXPAYERS
NEXT YEAR.

DUE TO LOCAL WEATHER CONDITIONS KNOWN

AS A TEMPERATURE INVERSION, THE SMELL FROM
THE CEDAR RAPIDS WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PLANT IS BEING HELD IN PLACE OVER THE CITY.

OB-GYN DEPARTMENTS ARE CLOSING AT RECORD
RATES I RURAL IOWA, SHIFTING CARE TO URBAN
AREAS.



POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

HEALTHCARE

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

ECONOMIC GROWTH

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

11/23/18

11/26/18

11/28/18

11/30/18

12/6/18

12/12/18

1:30

2:00

1:40

1:50

45

25

BLACK FRIDAY MARKS THE START OF GOOD SALES,
AND FOR MANY THE KICKOFF FOR HOLIDAY GIFT
SHOPPING. BUTIT’S ALSO THE START OF CRIME,
WITH THIEVES LOOKING TO STEAL FROM
UNSUSPECTING SHOPPERS.

YOUR PLASTIC STRAW COULD SOON BE GONE.
CITIES ARE ADDRESSING THIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROBLEM BY BANNING PLASTIC STRAWS AND
REPLACING THEM WITH COMPOSTABLE OR PAPER
OPTIONS.

THE NEW STATE AUDIT THAT SAYS IOWA’S
PRIVATIZED MEDICAID SYSTEM IS SAVING
MILLIONS OF DOLARS. CRITICS SAY THAT REPORT
IS MISSING SOME VITAL INFORMATION,

CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE CHIEF, WAYNE JERMAN
SAYS THE DATA PROVES SPEED CAMERAS SAVE
LIVES. THERE WHERE 62% LESS CRASHES
INVOLVING INJURIES WHEN THE CAMERAS
ENFORCED THE SPEED LIMIT.

ADVOCATES ARE CALLING ON LAWMAKERS TO
APPROVE A PLAN CALLING FOR A 3/8™ OF A CENT
SALES TAX INCREASE TO IMPROVE IOWA’S WATER
QUALITY.

STATE LAWMAKERS ARE GETTING READY FOR THE
2019 SESSION. REPUBLICANS ARE OPEN TO
COMPETITIVE TAXES FOR BUSINESSES; WHILE
DEMOCRATS SAY THE STATE IS FACING A WORKER
SHORTAGE.



HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

HEALTHCARE

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

12/13/18

12/19/18

12/28/18

12/28/18

35

:50

2:45

1:45

YOU CAN INVESTIGATE YOUR OPTIONS FOR
HEALTHCARE BY GOING TO HEALTHCARE-DOT-GOV
THE PROCESS CAN TAKE ONE TO TWO HOURS, BUT
HELP IS AVAILABLE FROM THE CENTER FOR
MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES.

MOUNT MERCY UNIVERSITY HAS DESIGNED A
WAY TO CUT $40,000 A YEAR’S WORTH OF
STUDENT’S TUITION AND FEES., THEIR NEW
DEGREE IN THREE YEARS PROGRAM.

DNA HAS TRACED BACK THROUGH GENETIC
GENEALOGY TO SOLVE A 39 YEAR OLD COLD
CASE MURDER. NOW OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT
AGENCIES ARE LOOKING TO DO THE SAME.

MORE AND MORE PEOPLE ARE VISITING URGENT
CARE CENTERS WHEN THEY'RE SICK. AND THEY
ARE CHANGING THE FACE OF HEALTHCARE.

KIFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q4 2018




