

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED OCTOBER 1, 2018 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Fourth Quarter of 2018:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 4th Quarter 2018

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM:	DATE:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	10/1/18	2:00	GOVERNOR REYNOLDS SAYS THE STATE NEEDS \$20 MILLION FOR GROWTH THIS COMING YEAR.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS	10/11/18	:40	IN A MAJOR BOOST TO CORN FARMERS, PRESIDENT TRUMP IS ANNOUNCING A PLAN TO ALLOW THE SALE OF GASOLINE WITH HIGHER BLENDS OF ETHANOL.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	10/16/18	1:20	116 NATIONS AND ALMOST AS MANY LANGUAGES. THAT'S HOW DIVERSE THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA'S STUDENT BODY IS; WHILE ALSO PROVIDING BENEFITS TO NATIVE IOWANS.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	10/17/18	:50	CONGRESSMAN ROD BLUM SAYS ECONOMIC GROWTH HAS ACCELERATED DURING THE TRUMP ADMINISTRATION; BUT THE FED IS NOW RAISING RATES IN ORDER TO TRY AND STAVE OFF INFLATION.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	10/17/18	2:00	LINN MAR HAS A NEW PHONE APP TO HELP WARN EVERYONE AT THE SCHOOL ABOUT THREATS.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	10/29/18	2:30	KIRKWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE IS NOW PART OF THE IOWA CAMPUS COMPACT. THIS WORKS TO IMPROVE COMMUNITY LIFE & ALSO EDUCATES STUDENTS ON CIVIC & SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 10/29/18	1:40	AN ENVIRONMENTAL WORKING GROUP RELEASED THE FINDINGS OF A STUDY THEY COMMISSIONED THAT FOUND THE WEED KILLER DLYPHOSATE IN DOZENS OF BREAKFAST PRODUCTS.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 10/31/18	:35	A PLEA DEAL IS COMING IN THE TRIAL OF FORMER REALITY TV STAR CHRIS SOULES.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 10/31/18	:20	DEMOCRATS ARE FOCUSED ON HEALTHCARE. OVER THE PAST TWO MONTHS, MORE THAN HALF OF ALL DEMOCRATIC ADS MENTIONED HEALTHCARE; HIGHLIGHTING THE GOP'S OPPOSITION TO OBAMACARE.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS 11/1/18	:20	EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE PROVIDERS AND DAYCARES REALLY NEED TO START EARLY TEACHING KIDS ABOUT HEALTHY EATING.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS 11/7/18	:25	GOVERNOR REYNOLDS TOUTED THE STATE'S HIGH ECONOMY AND VOWED TO CONTINUE TO KEEP UNEMPLOYMENT NUMBERS LOW; AND ECONOMIC GROWTH HIGH.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS 11/14/18	:55	A SERIES OF BUDGET TALKS ARE UNDERWAY AT THE STATE CAPITOL, TO DECIDE HOW MUCH STATE AGENCIES WILL GET FROM TAXPAYERS NEXT YEAR.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 11/16/18	:30	DUE TO LOCAL WEATHER CONDITIONS KNOWN AS A TEMPERATURE INVERSION. THE SMELL FROM THE CEDAR RAPIDS WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IS BEING HELD IN PLACE OVER THE CITY.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 11/15/18	2:30	OB-GYN DEPARTMENTS ARE CLOSING AT RECORD RATES I RURAL IOWA, SHIFTING CARE TO URBAN AREAS.

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 11/23/18	1:30	BLACK FRIDAY MARKS THE START OF GOOD SALES, AND FOR MANY THE KICKOFF FOR HOLIDAY GIFT SHOPPING. BUT IT'S ALSO THE START OF CRIME, WITH THIEVES LOOKING TO STEAL FROM UNSUSPECTING SHOPPERS.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 11/26/18	2:00	YOUR PLASTIC STRAW COULD SOON BE GONE. CITIES ARE ADDRESSING THIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROBLEM BY BANNING PLASTIC STRAWS AND REPLACING THEM WITH COMPOSTABLE OR PAPER OPTIONS.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 11/28/18	1:40	THE NEW STATE AUDIT THAT SAYS IOWA'S PRIVATIZED MEDICAID SYSTEM IS SAVING MILLIONS OF DOLARS. CRITICS SAY THAT REPORT IS MISSING SOME VITAL INFORMATION.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 11/30/18	1:50	CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE CHIEF, WAYNE JERMAN SAYS THE DATA PROVES SPEED CAMERAS SAVE LIVES. THERE WHERE 62% LESS CRASHES INVOLVING INJURIES WHEN THE CAMERAS ENFORCED THE SPEED LIMIT.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 12/6/18	:45	ADVOCATES ARE CALLING ON LAWMAKERS TO APPROVE A PLAN CALLING FOR A 3/8 TH OF A CENT SALES TAX INCREASE TO IMPROVE IOWA'S WATER QUALITY.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS 12/12/18	:25	STATE LAWMAKERS ARE GETTING READY FOR THE 2019 SESSION. REPUBLICANS ARE OPEN TO COMPETITIVE TAXES FOR BUSINESSES; WHILE DEMOCRATS SAY THE STATE IS FACING A WORKER SHORTAGE.

HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 12/13/18	:35	YOU CAN INVESTIGATE YOUR OPTIONS FOR HEALTHCARE BY GOING TO HEALTHCARE-DOT-GOV THE PROCESS CAN TAKE ONE TO TWO HOURS, BUT HELP IS AVAILABLE FROM THE CENTER FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS 12/19/18	:50	MOUNT MERCY UNIVERSITY HAS DESIGNED A WAY TO CUT \$40,000 A YEAR'S WORTH OF STUDENT'S TUITION AND FEES. THEIR NEW DEGREE IN THREE YEARS PROGRAM.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 12/28/18	2:45	DNA HAS TRACED BACK THROUGH GENETIC GENEALOGY TO SOLVE A 39 YEAR OLD COLD CASE MURDER. NOW OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES ARE LOOKING TO DO THE SAME.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 12/28/18	1:45	MORE AND MORE PEOPLE ARE VISITING URGENT CARE CENTERS WHEN THEY'RE SICK. AND THEY ARE CHANGING THE FACE OF HEALTHCARE.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q4 2018